

Santa Clara Valley Water District
Bid Results for Project C0683 - Calabazas Creek Rehabilitation (VW0130)



I T E M S		QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company Santa Clara, California		Granite Rock Company San Jose, California		Thompson Builders Corporation Novato, California	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION A: BASE BID ITEMS											
1	COMPLIANCE WITH NPDES GENERAL PERMIT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 163,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION & DISPOSAL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,366,000.00	\$ 1,366,000.00	\$ 1,484,640.00	\$ 1,484,640.00	\$ 998,000.00	\$ 998,000.00
3	CONTROL OF WATER	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
4	REMOVE CONCRETED RSP	200	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 19,200.00
5	REMOVE CONCRETE	70	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00
6	HALF-TON CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	290	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 170.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00
7	HALF-TON ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	2000	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 167.00	\$ 334,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240,000.00
8	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	5300	SQUARE YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 53,000.00
9	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	3300	SQUARE YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 75,900.00
10	CHANNEL EXCAVATION, BANK CUBIC YARDS (BCY)	6800	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 197,200.00
11	EXPORT MATERIALS, BANK CUBIC YARDS (BCY)	3400	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 234,600.00
12	CHANNEL EMBANKMENT USING IMPORT MATERIALS, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	400	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 280.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 85,600.00
13	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	3300	SQUARE YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 49.95	\$ 164,835.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 217,800.00
14	CONCRETE FOR HALF-TON CONCRETED -ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	100	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 44,200.00
15	SHEET PILE WALL	66000	SQUARE FOOT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,788,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 10,032,000.00
16	HYDROSEEDING WITH HYDROSEED MIXTURE	3100	SQUARE YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17.95	\$ 55,645.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 74,400.00
17	MODIFIED CABLE RAILING	1150	LINEAL FOOT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,750.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 128,800.00
18	DECOMPOSED GRANITE MAINTENANCE ACCESS	4000	SQUARE FOOT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,000.00
19	HYDROSEEDING WITH FLEXIBLE GROWTH MEDIUM	13200	SQUARE YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9.95	\$ 131,340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 174,240.00
20	TREE REMOVAL	35	EACH	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 925.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 45,850.00
21	TREE PLANTING AND ESTABLISHMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 59,828.00	\$ 59,828.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
22	CONTRACTOR'S QUALITY CONTROL	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
23	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE BRIDGE (CITY OF SUNNYVALE)	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
24	HYDROSEEDING ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	TREE PLANTING ESTABLISHMENT MONITORING AND MAINTENANCE	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
26	TESTING BY CONTRACTOR	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
27	CONTRACTOR'S THIRD-PARTY ARCHAEOLOGIST	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
28	INVASIVE PLANT SPECIES REMOVAL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 161,651.00	\$ 161,651.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 214,000.00	\$ 214,000.00
29	PLANTING IRRIGATION	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 71,651.00	\$ 71,651.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
30	NOISE POLLUTION AND VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 125,600.00	\$ 125,600.00
31	SOIL REUSE FROM CHANNEL BED EXCAVATION, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	550	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 49,500.00
32	SOIL REUSE FROM CHANNEL EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	2600	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00
33	BACKING CLASS II (TON)	750	TON	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 165.00	\$ 123,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 141,000.00
34	TOPSOIL	470	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 120.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 58,750,000.00
35	CHANNEL LINING	20	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 21,200.00
36	AGGREGATE BASE FOUNDATION	20	CUBIC YARD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 7,920.00
	TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)				\$ 15,677,750.00		\$ 14,195,475.00		\$ 14,586,640.00		\$ 73,491,680.00
SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS											
37	WINTERIZATION	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
38	SHEET PILE REFUSAL AND DAMAGE	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
39	ADDITIONAL MITIGATION OF SETTLEMENT BEHIND STEEL PILES	1	NOT-TO-EXCEED	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
40	REDWOOD RESIDENTIAL FENCE	65	LINEAL FOOT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00
41	REVTMENT LOG TESTING AND DISPOSAL (Added per Addendum No. 2)	1	NOT-TO-EXC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
42	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT DUE TO BIOLOGICAL RESTRICTIONS (Per Addendum No. 2)	1	NOT-TO-EXC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)				\$ 706,000.00		\$ 697,225.00		\$ 697,225.00		\$ 702,750.00
	TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)			TOTAL:	\$ 16,383,750.00		\$ 14,892,700.00		\$ 15,283,865.00		\$ 74,194,430.00